A

Pl.

DIMANCHE 15 NOVEMBRE 2009
RANDROSS DERASSY

Nom et Prénom
1 BEIGNEUX STEPHANE
2 LE BIHAN CHRISTOPHE
3 HERCOUET DIDIER
4 DEVAUX PASCAL
5 SELLIN OLIVIER
6 FAUVET DANIEL
7 CHRISTINE ALAIN
8 VAN LIERDE DIDIER
9 POURCHOT LAURENT
10 CONDETTE LAURENT
11 GUESQUIERE CHRISTOPHE
12 PICARD DARCEAU
13 GOUYON THIERRY
14 DOHIN ERIC
15 NICON THIERRY
16 MARTIAL MAX
17 INIGUEZ PIERRE
18 BEZANERE DANIEL
19 LAIRAUDAT ALAIN
20 PELISSIER GAETAN
21 GUIGNIT PATRICK
22 LEROSE SAVERIO
23 WALLON SAMUEL
24 SMITH JULIEN
25 GIGAULT LAURENT
26 JIQUELLE DENIS
27 SIMON BRUNO
28 CAGNET DENIS
29 BOHEC CHRISTIAN
30 FILLASTRE LAURENT
31 COURCHAY DIDIER
32 LEBOULLENGER JEAN
33 LE CUNFF PATRICK
34 DONNET PATRICK
35 MOSNY EMMANUEL
36 WEISS JEAN-LUC
37 GODEFROID BRUNO
38 BENOLIEL CLAUDE
39 VAILLANT DANIEL
40 DUFETEL JOHN
41 BELLESSORT PHILIPPE
42 FOUCART SYLVAIN
43 SOUIBER HAKIM
44 CHAPON DAMIEN
45 DUSSART DIDIER
46 BONHOMME DOMINIQUE
47 SLUYTER PHILIPPE
48 LECOT STEPHANE
49 BORGET THIERRY
50 DESHAYES MICHEL
51 DEGARDIN GERARD
52 BERGIS PHILLIPE
53 CHAPELET THIERRY

Lic Cat
610105 VIM
209719 ViM
459751 V1M
379541 ViM

ViM
1014462 V1M
1129203 V2M

352520 V2M

1205089 V1M
554640 V1M

858892 V2M

984459 V2M

348437 VIM

ViM

476226 V1M

ViM

106610 V1M

Va2M

711989 ViM

973004 V2M

506371 V2M

329338 V2M

373810 VIM

1147337 VIM
209885 V2M

395407 ViM

206983 V1M

699735 ViM

664593 V2M

803962 V1M

V2M

390211 V2M

V2M

ViM

730029 VIM

310226 V2M

1119674 VIM
1128126 V2M
303482 V2M

416263 V2M

252889 V2M

331411 VIM

1053931 VIM
889620 V3M

1163295 VIM
1237385 V2M
286921 V2M

ViM
1003317 V2M

Va2M

ViM

Va2M
1252641 VIM

Nom Club
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*
ESSONNE ATHLETIC*
ASC BNP PARIBAS PARIS
ASC AIR
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
LISSES AC
AS BANQUE DE FRANCE
IBM FRANCE PARIS
ASCA PEUGEOT POISSY
ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*
ASCA PEUGEOT POISSY
SC DRAVEIL
NL
A.P.S.A.P. PARIS
LISSES AC
ATHLETIC BRUNOQY CLUB
CCS SAGEM
ATHLETIC BRUNOQY CLUB
TU VERRIERES LE BUISSON
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*
ESSONNE ATHLETIC*
LISSES AC
LES FOULEES BREUILLETOIS
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
ATHLETIC BRUNOQY CLUB
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
ATHLETIC BRUNOQY CLUB
SCD DRAVEIL
TAC
CCS SAGEM
NL
ASC AIR
ESSONNE ATHLETIC*
AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*
CHAVILLE ATHLETISME
COM BAGNEUX
COM BAGNEUX
MBDA SPORT ATHLETISME
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*
ASCA PEUGEOT POISSY
UNION SPORTIVE DE RIS OR
COM BAGNEUX
ASC DU GAN
24 HN S EPPEVILLE
ESSONNE ATHLETIC*
ES VITRY
ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE
CCS SAGEM
ATHLETIC BRUNOQY CLUB

Tps
00:28:15
00:28:21
00:28:21
00:29:16
00:29:53
00:30:04
00:30:23
00:30:31
00:30:34
00:30:54
00:31:04
00:31:09
00:31:15
00:31:16
00:31:27
00:31:29
00:31:31
00:31:31
00:31:42
00:31:46
00:32:00
00:32:09
00:32:11
00:32:13
00:32:18
00:32:21
00:32:29
00:32:34
00:32:39
00:32:42
00:32:46
00:32:53
00:33:02
00:33:06
00:33:08
00:33:09
00:33:29
00:33:33
00:33:38
00:33:43
00:33:44
00:33:45
00:33:46
00:33:47
00:33:57
00:34:02
00:34:08
00:34:10
00:34:11
00:34:13
00:34:20
00:34:26
00:34:29

Course N°1 Vétérans Masculins

Pl./Cat.
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Dos
736
789
613
590
567
673
684
660
681
579
650
577
760
766
744
792
625
712
626
719
708
602
614
764
670
675
633
672
620
763
767
711
757
568
638
654
598
779
524
523
585
706
511
578
761
522
584
516
612
548
748
696
622

Moy
16,61
16,55
16,55
16,03
15,7
15,61
15,44
15,38
15,35
15,18
15,1
15,06
15,01
15,01
14,92
14,9
14,89
14,89
14,8
14,77
14,66
14,59
14,58
14,56
14,53
14,5
14,44
14,41
14,37
14,35
14,32
14,27
14,2
14,18
14,16
14,15
14,01
13,99
13,95
13,92
13,91
13,9
13,9
13,89
13,82
13,79
13,75
13,73
13,73
13,71
13,67
13,63
13,61



54 BLANCHARD THIERRY
55 VERWAERDE PASCAL
56 MUZZONE MARC
57 FRADOIS THIERRY
58 GASCARD PIERRE
59 WAZ PHILIPPE
60 BETRY VINCENT
61 SANGUE EMMANUEL
62 PUCCINELLI SERGE
63 BATY MAX
64 FERMENT JACQUES
65 COURTHAUDON LAURENT
66 CASTELBOU OLIVIER
67 RISPAL JEAN-YVES
68 DENDIEVEL JEAN
69 GUIBOT CLAUDE
70 BAILLY JEAN-CHRISTOPHE
71 ROBERT JEAN-CHRISTOPHE
72 PREVOST JEAN-MARC
73 HEULOT ANDRE
74 LEJEUNE JEAN-PHILIPPE
75 LADNER PIERRE
76 DUMONT ALAIN
77 BENOIT SERGE
78 RIVARD CLAUDE
79 SERMAGE DENIS
80 AUPERIN XAVIER
81 GO EUGENE
82 MOREL ALAIN
83 PLESSIS STEPHANE
84 POINSOT ALAIN
85 BICHELOT PATRICK
86 KRAUT DOMINIQUE
87 RIFFLART THIERRY
88 DEBEUGNY PIERRE
89 TAUPIN JEAN-FREDERIC
90 ROMER
91 BIDOLI ALAIN
92 TREGARO LAURENT
93 CHEMSI TARIQ
94 BENARD YVES
95 MARCON PAOLO
96 BOUTEILLE LAURENT
97 DAMAMME GILLES
98 BRULE BERNARD
99 VOUETTE JEAN-PHILIPPE
100 GANDON STEPHANE
101 BERCHER THIERRY
102 PERICHON OLIVIER
103 RASSE DAMIEN
104 CARNEIRO MANUEL
105 ARRUE RICARDO
106 DESNOS PATRICK
107 DUBREUIL PASCAL
108 SALAH DANIEL
109 CLEMENT FREDERIC
110 MANSART FRANCOIS
111 PARGEMIN BRUNO
112 BOYER FONTAINE LUC
113 WIEDERKEHR PASCAL

1142445 V1M
509475 V1M
1266008 V1M
1124235 V1M
1018738 V2M
VaM

1071045 V2M
ViM

1103695 V2M
V3M

592073 V1M
ViM

763012 V2M
354308 V3M
575725 V2M
ViM

1202656 V2M
485558 VIM
1084716 V2M
776334 V3M
1205093 V1M
V3M

VaM

753425 V2M
1126216 V2M
301724 V3M
VaM

836050 V2M
V3M
T230735 VIM
933003 V3M
VaM

162438 V2M
R ViM
VaM
1192140 VIM
VaM

245266 V2M
1166392 V1M
1216513 V2M
1223920 V1M
303532 VIM
1140670 V1M
178682 V2M
1222005 V2M
1011769 VIM
377518 V1M
1011633 V1M
1011641 VIM
1218823 V1M
1142770 V1M
245903 V2M
VaM

559637 V2M
VaM
1114550 VIM
1011647 V2M
ViM

ViM

ViM

ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

AS BANQUE DE FRANCE
COM BAGNEUX

CSM FINANCES (PARIS)

TU VERRIERES LE BUISSON
ASC AIR

AS CORBEIL-ESSONNES

ES VITRY

ASC AIR

CCS SAGEM

ASC BNP PARIBAS PARIS

NL

ASC AIR

ASC AIR

US DASSAULT ARGENTEUIL
TRI PALAISEAU

ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB
A.P.S.A.P. PARIS

ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

AS CREDIT FONCIER DE FRA
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
USC PEUGEQOT CITROEN AUTO
ES VITRY

COM BAGNEUX

MBDA SPORT ATHLETISME
ASC AIR

USC PEUGEQOT CITROEN AUTO
AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
NL

PASS RUNNING FFA

PARIS ATHLETIC

LES FOULEES BREUILLETOIS
TU VERRIERES LE BUISSON
NL

LES FOULEES BREUILLETOIS
THIAIS AC

NL

ASCA PEUGEOT POISSY
THIAIS AC

LES FOULEES BREUILLETOIS
ATHLETIC CLUB ARPAJONAIS
ASCA PEUGEOT POISSY

AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
SA MONTROUGE PARIS 12
COM BAGNEUX

AXA SPORTS ET LOISIRS
ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB
ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB
ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

LES FOULEES BREUILLETOIS
SNECMA VILLAROCHE

ES VITRY

A.P.S.A.P. PARIS

CCS SAGEM

AS CREDIT FONCIER DE FRA
ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB

NL

NL

CCS SAGEM

00:34:31
00:34:44
00:34:50
00:34:55
00:35:00
00:35:02
00:35:11
00:35:19
00:35:21
00:35:24
00:35:24
00:35:25
00:35:31
00:35:32
00:35:38
00:35:45
00:35:46
00:35:55
00:35:56
00:36:02
00:36:05
00:36:07
00:36:08
00:36:08
00:36:08
00:36:09
00:36:13
00:36:16
00:36:16
00:36:40
00:36:47
00:36:48
00:36:49
00:36:49
00:36:49
00:37:01
00:37:05
00:37:08
00:37:13
00:37:14
00:37:15
00:37:23
00:37:26
00:37:28
00:37:45
00:37:48
00:37:58
00:38:08
00:38:08
00:38:13
00:38:16
00:38:20
00:38:22
00:38:25
00:38:28
00:38:33
00:38:35
00:38:46
00:38:51
00:38:54

30
31
32
33
24
25
26
34
27

35
36
28

29
37
30
38
31

39

32
33
34

35
36

40

37
38
41
39
42
40
41
43
42
44
45
46
43
44
47
48
49
50
51
52
45
46
47
48
53
49
54
55
56

501
661
521
635
716
569
835
550
561
518
591
709
564
562
750
776
616
742
603
668
676
557
542
525
587
563
558
738
777
759
769
774
718
778
762
687
772
581
688
680
758
580
653
707
574
782
657
618
630
510
582
753
545
743
747
667
627
775
756
749

13,59
13,51
13,47
13,44
13,41
13,39
13,34
13,29
13,27
13,25
13,25
13,25
13,21
13,2
13,17
13,12
13,12
13,06
13,06
13,02
13
12,99
12,99
12,99
12,99
12,98
12,96
12,94
12,94
12,8
12,76
12,75
12,74
12,74
12,74
12,68
12,65
12,64
12,61
12,6
12,6
12,55
12,53
12,52
12,43
12,41
12,36
12,3
12,3
12,28
12,26
12,24
12,23
12,21
12,2
12,17
12,16
12,1
12,08
12,06



114 BAILLOUX DAVID

115 CHAN YAO CHONG PIERRE
116 PESENTI JEAN-CLAUDE
117 BOUABDALLAH ABDENBI
118 TESSIER THIERRY

119 GOURDON ALAIN

120 LHUILLERY MARTIAL
121 RICHEFOU GERARD
122 VERRET FRANCOIS
123 HUGUET BRUNO

124 BERNARD KARL

125 LEMAIRE PHILIPPE

126 RENDA MARC

127 FERRAILLE CHRISTIAN
128 KICHTA AURELIEN

129 GUERIN ALAIN

130 GUILLEM JEROME

131 RENAUT JEAN-CLAUDE
132 PEYRAS PATRICK

133 IMBERT CHRISTIAN
134 GUILLAUME PATRICK
135 CADAPEAUD GUY

136 LASSURE ALAIN

137 HEBRARD MICHEL

138 DE ANTA STEPHANE
139 BENHAMMOUDA DANY
140 LAFAYE ALAIN

141 BONNARD EMMANUEL
142 RAGUE GUY

143 RENARDAT GEORGES
144 MONCLIN JEAN-LUC
145 VEGAS PAUL

146 MOTHIE PAUL

147 BARBE JEAN-CLAUDE
148 GROSSET PHILIPPE

1222093 V1M
VaM

315415 V4M
433943 V3M
873602 V2M
VaM

405051 V2M
112489 V3M
705316 V2M
1113693 V2M
ViM

VaM

ViM

VaM

VaM

1233211 V2M
ViM

567580 V2M
183415 Va2M
1264364 V2M
162443 V2M
258951 V4M
326851 V3M
173778 V2M
VaM

366648 V3M
VaM
1223972 V1M
989811 V3M
V4aM
1057345 V2M
567576 V4M
347896 V4M
989810 V4M
1248952 V1M

ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

NL

ESSONNE ATHLETIC*

ASCA PEUGEOT POISSY

US DASSAULT ARGENTEUIL
ES VITRY

THIAIS AC

ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB

AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
VIRY EVRY NORD SUD ESSON
NL

ES VITRY

NL

ES VITRY

NL

ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

ES VITRY

SPORTING CHAUSSON HONNEY
ESSONNE ATHLETIC*

ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

TU VERRIERES LE BUISSON
AS CREDIT FONCIER DE FRA
AXA SPORTS ET LOISIRS
THIAIS AC

ES VITRY

US DASSAULT ARGENTEUIL
SNECMA VILLAROCHE

ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

LES FOULEES BREUILLETOIS
ES VITRY

AS CREDIT FONCIER DE FRA
SPORTING CHAUSSON HONNEY
ASC BNP PARIBAS PARIS
MBDA SPORT ATHLETISME
AXA SPORTS ET LOISIRS

00:38:55
00:39:02
00:39:05
00:39:07
00:39:09
00:39:19
00:39:26
00:39:34
00:40:01
00:40:05
00:40:28
00:40:30
00:40:38
00:40:48
00:40:50
00:41:26
00:41:29
00:42:01
00:42:13
00:42:29
00:42:36
00:43:25
00:43:40
00:44:14
00:44:53
00:45:36
00:46:09
00:46:59
00:48:30
00:49:11
00:49:24
00:50:31
00:55:43
00:56:16
01:05:01

57
50

51
52
53
10
54
55
58
56
59
57
58
59
60
60
61
62
63

11
64
65
12
66
61
13

67

62

600
794
771
659
751
547
686
632
739
674
517
544
786
546
773
601
549
514
639
699
717
665
658
685
543
737
752
599
765
551
666
513
592
588
655

12,06
12,02
12,01
11,99
11,98
11,93
11,9
11,86
11,73
11,71
11,59
11,59
11,55
11,5
11,49
11,32
11,31
11,17
11,11
11,04
11,01
10,81
10,75
10,61
10,45
10,29
10,17
9,99
9,67
9,54
9,5
9,29
8,42
8,34
7,22



